
    
Player Tons 

  
Week 26 

  
Game Shots 

        

    
Updated 29/3/07 

                                  

    
Player Team 

  
100 140 180 Total 

    
Player Team Game Shots 

  



1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

  

Dave Askew 
Ronnie Godbeer 
Alan Yates 
Phil Wathen 
Steve Lovett 
Ben Burton 
Andy Nye 
Richie Blake 
Aaron Turner 
Spike Harris 
John Watson 
Graham Inniss 
Rich McLaughlin 
Graham Hollis 
Gary Creamer 
Paul Moreton 
Frankie Prater 
Jason Roberts 
John Brine 
Steve Greenough 
Phil Milburn 
Robbie Stroud 
Ray Smith 
Mark Budd 
Mark Tiller 
Doug Harwood 
Keith Benson 
Jimmy Mann 
Paul Hollis 
Jason Clark 
Jason Kelly 
Mick Merry 
Sean Ryan 
Carl Ramsey 
Andy Gillam 
Dave Webb 
John Skehan 
Henry Keet Jnr 
Keith Williams 
Garry Bravery 
Dave Wye 
Keith Holmes 
Adrian Ridgers 
Ritchie Gardner 
Dave Horan 
Bob Howe 
James Turner 
Neville Wright 
Dean Archer 
Ivan Turner 
John Collins 
Nick Holman 
Eric Butler 
Stefan Gontar 
Steve Parsons 
Vince Nemenyi 

(Salfords) 
(WPBL) 
(Metropole) 
(WWMC) 
(Lion A) 
(Salfords) 
(Freeholders) 
(WPBL) 
(WWMC) 
(WPBL) 
(WWMC) 
(WPAC) 
(Salfords) 
(WWMC) 
(G/Lion) 
(Ditton) 
(WPBL) 
(Ditton) 
(WWMC B) 
(WWMC B) 
(WWMC) 
(Fairlands) 
(G/Lion) 
(Jubilee) 
(Ditton) 
(Princess) 
(Lion A) 
(Ditton) 
(WWMC) 
(WPAC) 
(WWMC) 
(G/Lion) 
(G/Lion) 
(WPBL) 
(G/Lion) 
(Lion A) 
(Lion A) 
(Fairlands) 
(Princess) 
(Lion A) 
(Freeholders) 
(Ditton) 
(Fairlands) 
(WWMC) 
(WWMC B) 
(EWMC) 
(Metropole) 
(Metropole) 
(WWMC B) 
(WWMC B) 
(Princess) 
(WPAC) 
(Princess) 
(Jubilee) 
(WPBL) 
(Salfords) 

152 
148 
140 
147 
142 
148 
177 
130 
116 
135 
143 
153 
166 
117 
143 
143 
124 
113 
122 
144 
116 
155 
141 
133 
107 
149 
135 
104 
124 
110 
139 
117 
118 
102 
122 
122 
115 
130 
139 
119 
120 
122 
113 
101 
90 
122 
101 
113 
102 
120 
121 
120 
114 
101 
89 
100 

81 
62 
59 
68 
72 
66 
52 
61 
63 
59 
54 
51 
42 
49 
47 
44 
45 
58 
42 
47 
53 
40 
47 
45 
49 
41 
42 
53 
41 
45 
38 
51 
51 
47 
42 
42 
44 
38 
36 
37 
33 
31 
33 
53 
47 
32 
36 
37 
41 
31 
33 
35 
38 
33 
40 
34 

18 
15 
19 
8 
7 
6 
5 

12 
15 
11 
9 
4 
5 

16 
8 
8 

13 
8 

14 
3 
8 
3 
3 
7 

13 
3 
7 

10 
11 
13 
7 
5 
4 

12 
8 
8 
8 
5 
3 
9 

11 
10 
11 
1 
7 
6 

10 
5 
5 
5 
3 
2 
1 
8 
7 
7 

368 
317 
315 
307 
307 
298 
296 
288 
287 
286 
278 
267 
265 
263 
261 
255 
253 
253 
248 
247 
246 
244 
244 
244 
244 
240 
240 
240 
239 
239 
236 
234 
232 
232 
230 
230 
227 
221 
220 
220 
219 
214 
212 
210 
205 
204 
203 
202 
199 
197 
196 
196 
193 
191 
190 
189 

  

Dave Askew 
Andy Nye 
Aaron Turner 
Phil Wathen 
Steve Lovett 
John Watson 
Ronnie Godbeer 
Ben Burton 
Graham Hollis 
Graham Inniss 
Ray Smith 
Spike Harris 
Alan Yates 
Gary Creamer 
Phil Milburn 
Jason Roberts 
Keith Benson 
Paul Hollis 
Richie Blake 
Steve Greenough 
James Turner 
Lee Smyth 
John Brine 
Mark Tiller 
Paul Moreton 
Gary Eastwood 
Jason Clark 
Jimmy Mann 
Keith Holmes 
Mark Budd 
Mick Merry 
Rich McLaughlin 
Colin Bridger 
Doug Harwood 
Frankie Prater 
Ronnie Stubbs 
Adrian Ridgers 
Andy Gillam 
Jason Kelly 
Keith Williams 
Dave Horan 
Dean Archer 
Steve Parsons 
Chris Gallagher 
Stefan Gontar 
John Skehan 
Nick Holman 
Ritchie Gardner 
Robbie Stroud 
Andy Suter 
Ant Hopkins 
Carl Ramsey 
Dave Webb 
Dave Wye 
Garry Bravery 
Graham Davey 

(Salfords) 
(Freeholders) 
(WWMC) 
(WWMC) 
(Lion A) 
(WWMC) 
(WPBL) 
(Salfords) 
(WWMC) 
(WPAC) 
(G/Lion) 
(WPBL) 
(Metropole) 
(G/Lion) 
(WWMC) 
(Ditton) 
(Lion A) 
(WWMC) 
(WPBL) 
(WWMC B) 
(Metropole) 
(Salfords) 
(WWMC B) 
(Ditton) 
(Ditton) 
(Metropole) 
(WPAC) 
(Ditton) 
(Ditton) 
(Jubilee) 
(G/Lion) 
(Salfords) 
(Freeholders) 
(Princess) 
(WPBL) 
(Ditton) 
(Fairlands) 
(G/Lion) 
(WWMC) 
(Princess) 
(WWMC B) 
(WWMC B) 
(WPBL) 
(Jubilee) 
(Jubilee) 
(Lion A) 
(WPAC) 
(WWMC) 
(Fairlands) 
(Lion A) 
(Lion A) 
(WPBL) 
(Lion A) 
(Freeholders) 
(Lion A) 
(Salfords) 

35 
33 
32 
31 
31 
30 
30 
29 
28 
28 
28 
28 
27 
27 
27 
26 
26 
26 
26 
26 
25 
25 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
20 
19 
19 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 

    



57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
85 
86 
87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 
109 
110 
111 
112 

Grant Firmager 
Wayne Thurlow 
Ben Walford 
Darren Baldwin 
Gary Eastwood 
Chris Gallagher 
Ray Elnaugh 
Ronnie Stubbs 
Steven Mead 
Simon Miles 
Colin Bridger 
Alan Coppin 
Alan Thorpe 
Phil Smith 
Jim Cullip 
Lionel Sams 
Andy Suter 
Mark Richmond 
Mick Lyford 
Paul Glet 
Phil Gallagher 
Mark Howe 
Phil Brindley 
Ant Hopkins 
Peter Munt 
Joe Pawley 
Mick Campion 
Ashley Smith 
Matt Lawrence 
Gavin Lewis 
Lee Smyth 
Graham Davey 
Alan Brown 
Dave Crook 
John O'Donnell 
Steve Hayes 
Paul Watson 
Henry Keet Snr 
Waine Hautot 
Dave Lim 
Alan Warner 
Andy Rutter 
Roger Kitching 
Colin Wilson 
John Newbury 
Ivan Nye 
Kevin Shaw 
Terry Dersley 
Steve Hitchens 
Wayne Moulds 
Martin Ekis 
Alan Colgate 
Jason Frampton 
Gary Lewis 
Graham Parker 
Roy Pettit 

(WPBL) 
(Metropole) 
(Freeholders) 
(Ditton) 
(Metropole) 
(Jubilee) 
(G/Lion) 
(Ditton) 
(Salfords) 
(Metropole) 
(Freeholders) 
(Metropole) 
(Lion A) 
(Jubilee) 
(WPAC) 
(Ditton) 
(Lion A) 
(Princess) 
(Jubilee) 
(G/Lion) 
(Princess) 
(EWMC) 
(WPBL) 
(Lion A) 
(G/Lion) 
(Metropole) 
(Freeholders) 
(WPAC) 
(EWMC) 
(WPAC) 
(Salfords) 
(Salfords) 
(Freeholders) 
(Jubilee) 
(EWMC) 
(Lion A) 
(WPAC) 
(Fairlands) 
(Princess) 
(EWMC) 
(EWMC) 
(Metropole) 
(WWMC) 
(EWMC) 
(WWMC B) 
(Freeholders) 
(Salfords) 
(G/Lion) 
(Jubilee) 
(Princess) 
(WPAC) 
(Salfords) 
(EWMC) 
(Ditton) 
(WPAC) 
(WWMC B) 

105 
90 
75 
124 
115 
102 
94 
104 
92 
93 
127 
88 
105 
107 
92 
81 
100 
95 
98 
91 
82 
99 
96 
107 
102 
72 
108 
86 
104 
84 
68 
100 
95 
88 
78 
93 
67 
90 
77 
82 
85 
78 
62 
87 
87 
84 
61 
76 
74 
81 
68 
59 
76 
47 
64 
59 

35 
32 
44 
21 
27 
27 
37 
28 
37 
36 
23 
35 
30 
27 
21 
27 
21 
23 
24 
32 
29 
24 
24 
20 
18 
29 
15 
26 
16 
20 
28 
18 
15 
20 
22 
17 
30 
21 
26 
21 
21 
23 
22 
15 
16 
17 
18 
20 
15 
14 
16 
19 
18 
24 
16 
20 

4 
9 
6 
4 
3 
7 
3 
5 
3 
3 
- 
4 
1 
2 
9 
8 
5 
5 
3 
- 
5 
2 
3 
1 
3 
5 
2 
2 
2 
6 
6 
1 
4 
3 
5 
3 
3 
1 
1 
2 
- 
1 
7 
3 
2 
1 
8 
1 
5 
3 
6 
7 
1 
6 
4 
3 

187 
181 
181 
178 
178 
177 
177 
175 
175 
174 
173 
170 
168 
167 
161 
159 
157 
156 
155 
155 
155 
153 
153 
150 
147 
145 
144 
144 
142 
142 
142 
139 
137 
137 
137 
136 
136 
135 
132 
130 
127 
127 
127 
126 
125 
121 
121 
119 
119 
118 
118 
118 
115 
113 
108 
108 

Neville Wright 
Ray Elnaugh 
Darren Baldwin 
Grant Firmager 
Mark Richmond 
Vince Nemenyi 
Alan Coppin 
Alan Thorpe 
Ben Walford 
Lionel Sams 
Phil Smith 
Gary Lewis 
Henry Keet Jnr 
Ivan Turner 
Martin Ekis 
Roger Kitching 
Steven Mead 
Alan Warner 
Andy Rutter 
Eric Butler 
Mark Howe 
Paul Glet 
Peter Munt 
Sean Ryan 
Waine Hautot 
Wayne Thurlow 
Alan Colgate 
Bill Kennedy 
Gavin Lewis 
John Ferrell 
John Newbury 
Mick Campion 
Mick Lyford 
Paul Watson 
Alan Brown 
Alan Edge 
Bob Howe 
Doug Turner 
Gary Bullen 
Joe Pawley 
John O'Donnell 
Phil Brindley 
Steve Hitchens 
Terry Dersley 
Ashley Smith 
Dave Crook 
Graham Parker 
Henry Keet Snr 
John Collins 
Kevin Shaw 
Pete Day 
Phil Gallagher 
Steve Cogger 
Steve Hayes 
Colin Wilson 
Matt Lawrence 

(Metropole) 
(G/Lion) 
(Ditton) 
(WPBL) 
(Princess) 
(Salfords) 
(Metropole) 
(Lion A) 
(Freeholders) 
(Ditton) 
(Jubilee) 
(Ditton) 
(Fairlands) 
(WWMC B) 
(WPAC) 
(WWMC) 
(Salfords) 
(EWMC) 
(Metropole) 
(Princess) 
(EWMC) 
(G/Lion) 
(G/Lion) 
(G/Lion) 
(Princess) 
(Metropole) 
(Salfords) 
(WPAC) 
(WPAC) 
(WPBL) 
(WWMC B) 
(Freeholders) 
(Jubilee) 
(WPAC) 
(Freeholders) 
(Fairlands) 
(EWMC) 
(Freeholders) 
(G/Lion) 
(Metropole) 
(EWMC) 
(WPBL) 
(Jubilee) 
(G/Lion) 
(WPAC) 
(Jubilee) 
(WPAC) 
(Fairlands) 
(Princess) 
(Salfords) 
(Fairlands) 
(Princess) 
(WPBL) 
(Lion A) 
(EWMC) 
(EWMC) 

17 
17 
16 
16 
16 
16 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
14 
14 
13 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
8 



113 
114 
115 
116 
117 
118 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 
147 
148 
149 
150 
151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 
157 
158 
159 
160 
161 
162 
163 
164 
165 
166 
167 
168 

John Ferrell 
Doug Turner 
Pete Day 
Gary Bullen 
Alan Edge 
Dean Worsell 
Graham Miller 
Ken Eichen 
Bill Kennedy 
Chris Forbes 
Paul Humphreys 
Mick Carroll 
Terry Davies 
Mike Vagg 
Paul Finch 
Danny Collins 
Steve Cogger 
Tony Vince 
Vince Harmes 
Tom Eley 
Mick Bannister 
Paul Young 
John Comer 
Peter Franklin 
Simon Russ 
Trevor Nash 
Neil Baker 
Dudley Smith 
Paul Valentine 
Alan Crook 
Chris Edwards 
Alan Hudson 
Steve Catt 
Wayne Richardson 
Andy Lay 
Roger Summers 
John Williams 
Martin Cullip 
Graham Moulds 
Stephen Gudge 
Michael Duffel 
Mick Eden 
Mark Smith 
Simon Reynolds 
Kenny Winter 
Keith Campbell 
Gary Ellis 
Roy Turner 
Simon Duke 
Nick Sherwin 
Stuart Miles 
Larry Lee 
Chris Grannell 
Dave Norton 
Ian Monk 
Lee Williams 

(WPBL) 
(Freeholders) 
(Fairlands) 
(G/Lion) 
(Fairlands) 
(Jubilee) 
(Ditton) 
(Fairlands) 
(WPAC) 
(WPAC) 
(Metropole) 
(WWMC B) 
(Fairlands) 
(Salfords) 
(WWMC B) 
(Jubilee) 
(WPBL) 
(Ditton) 
(Freeholders) 
(Salfords) 
(Fairlands) 
(WPBL) 
(Princess) 
(Fairlands) 
(Freeholders) 
(EWMC) 
(Jubilee) 
(Jubilee) 
(WWMC B) 
(Fairlands) 
(EWMC) 
(Freeholders) 
(WWMC) 
(Jubilee) 
(WWMC B) 
(WWMC B) 
(WWMC B) 
(WPAC) 
(Princess) 
(EWMC) 
(EWMC) 
(Ditton) 
(EWMC) 
(Salfords) 
(Metropole) 
(Princess) 
(Lion A) 
(WWMC) 
(WPAC) 
(Freeholders) 
(Metropole) 
(EWMC) 
(Metropole) 
(Fairlands) 
(Jubilee) 
(WPBL) 

48 
77 
55 
42 
67 
65 
60 
63 
69 
54 
44 
74 
64 
60 
42 
45 
48 
35 
38 
42 
34 
35 
45 
24 
30 
30 
20 
18 
21 
29 
25 
19 
13 
20 
19 
14 
18 
21 
20 
20 
18 
14 
9 

10 
5 

10 
8 
4 
9 
6 
6 
3 
5 
5 
1 
4 

24 
14 
22 
21 
14 
15 
15 
14 
13 
15 
20 
9 

11 
11 
15 
13 
10 
13 
13 
8 
5 
8 
2 
9 
4 
3 
8 
9 
7 
4 
5 
6 
5 
3 
5 
4 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
- 
1 
3 
- 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 

4 
- 
1 
6 
2 
2 
3 
2 
- 
3 
3 
- 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
3 
1 
1 
3 
- 
- 
- 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
- 
- 
1 
3 
1 
- 
2 
1 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
1 
- 
- 
- 
- 

108 
105 
102 
102 
101 
101 
99 
97 
95 
93 
93 
92 
89 
88 
81 
77 
71 
70 
67 
61 
53 
51 
49 
42 
41 
39 
39 
39 
38 
37 
35 
34 
32 
29 
29 
28 
27 
25 
24 
24 
22 
20 
13 
12 
11 
10 
10 
10 
9 
8 
8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
6 

Roy Pettit 
Simon Miles 
Chris Forbes 
Dave Lim 
Dean Worsell 
Ivan Nye 
Vince Harmes 
Graham Miller 
Jason Frampton 
John Comer 
Ken Eichen 
Paul Finch 
Paul Humphreys 
Terry Davies 
Wayne Moulds 
Andy Lay 
Danny Collins 
Jim Cullip 
Mick Carroll 
Mick Eden 
Mike Vagg 
Tom Eley 
Alan Hudson 
Dudley Smith 
Michael Duffel 
Neil Baker 
Paul Valentine 
Paul Young 
Tony Vince 
Trevor Nash 
Alan Crook 
Peter Franklin 
Roger Summers 
Wayne Richardson 
Chris Grannell 
Dave Norton 
Gary Ellis 
Graham Moulds 
John Williams 
Larry Lee 
Martin Cullip 
Mick Bannister 
Simon Duke 
Simon Reynolds 
Simon Russ 
Stephen Gudge 
Steve Catt 
Chris Edwards 
Dave Goldswain 
Ian Monk 
John Jowlinson 
Keith Campbell 
Kenny Winter 
Kevin Hayler 
Lee Williams 
Mark Smith 

(WWMC B) 
(Metropole) 
(WPAC) 
(EWMC) 
(Jubilee) 
(Freeholders) 
(Freeholders) 
(Ditton) 
(EWMC) 
(Princess) 
(Fairlands) 
(WWMC B) 
(Metropole) 
(Fairlands) 
(Princess) 
(WWMC B) 
(Jubilee) 
(WPAC) 
(WWMC B) 
(Ditton) 
(Salfords) 
(Salfords) 
(Freeholders) 
(Jubilee) 
(EWMC) 
(Jubilee) 
(WWMC B) 
(WPBL) 
(Ditton) 
(EWMC) 
(Fairlands) 
(Fairlands) 
(WWMC B) 
(Jubilee) 
(Metropole) 
(Fairlands) 
(Lion A) 
(Princess) 
(WWMC B) 
(EWMC) 
(WPAC) 
(Fairlands) 
(WPAC) 
(Salfords) 
(Freeholders) 
(EWMC) 
(WWMC) 
(EWMC) 
(Fairlands) 
(Jubilee) 
(EWMC) 
(Princess) 
(Metropole) 
(Freeholders) 
(WPBL) 
(EWMC) 

8 
8 
7 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
5 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 



169 
170 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
178 
179 
180 

Robert Hall 
Robert Panton 
Paul Hennessy 
Neil MacLaren 
Tony Cartwright 
Robert Barton 
Steve Watkins 
Ryan Hitchens 
John Jowlinson 
Kevin Hayler 
Ted Eyles 
Dave Goldswain 

(Ditton) 
(Fairlands) 
(Princess) 
(WPAC) 
(Lion A) 
(Salfords) 
(Princess) 
(Jubilee) 
(EWMC) 
(Freeholders) 
(EWMC) 
(Fairlands) 

4 
5 
4 
2 
2 
3 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
- 

1 
- 
- 
1 
1 
- 
1 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 

6 
5 
4 
4 
4 
3 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
- 

Neil MacLaren 
Nick Sherwin 
Paul Hennessy 
Robert Barton 
Robert Hall 
Robert Panton 
Roy Turner 
Ryan Hitchens 
Steve Watkins 
Stuart Miles 
Ted Eyles 
Tony Cartwright 

(WPAC) 
(Freeholders) 
(Princess) 
(Salfords) 
(Ditton) 
(Fairlands) 
(WWMC) 
(Jubilee) 
(Princess) 
(Metropole) 
(EWMC) 
(Lion A) 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
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